SEI 18 1908 101. 15 1908 NOV 10. 908

4-683.

	MINERAL SURVEY No. 2583	
Wi	LOT No.	
	Arizona Land District.	
	FIELD NOTES	
	OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF	
	John H.Davis.	

Myrtle Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona Approx. 25 30, Township 1 N., Ranges 14 E., Unsur. 15 E., Surveyed under instructions dated August 26, 1908. by H.C.Hopkins U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

Claim located See location notice , 19

Survey commenced August 21 , 1908

Survey completed September 1 , 1908

Address of claimant;
Globe, Arizona.

Sur.No.2583.
Myrtle Lode.

feet

Beginning at Cor.No.1.

Identical with the north Cor.of the location.

A pine post, 4x5 ins., 5 ft.long, set 2 ft.in the ground, in mound of stones, scribed 1-2583-M, whence tor. bet 1.2583-30, Tp.1 N., Rs.14 & 15 E., G.&.S.R.Mer. bears N.27 59'W. 790.0 ft., a schist boulder, showing 2x2 ft. even with the surface, chiseled BR x 2564, to which I added 1-2583, bears N.62°55'E. 52.4 ft.

Thence S.69°15'E.
.Var. 12°50'E.

450.00 Intersect N.W. bank Bloody Tanks Wash, course N.35°E.

600.00 Intersect wagon road, to Globe N.35°E.

1800.00 Intersect S.F. bank Bloody Tanks Wash, course N.35°E.

1500.00 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with the east Cor. of the location.

A pine post,4 ins.square,4-1/2 ft.long, set 20 ins.in the ground, in mound of stones, scribed ii-2583-M, whence

A schist rock, 10x20 ins., even with the surface, chiseled BR x ii-2583, bears N.63°25'E. 21.8 ft.

Thence S.62°55'W.

257.55 Intersect the presumed course of ledge, at the S.E. end
Cen.of the location, S.69°15'E. 1475. ft. from the discovery.
A pine post, 4 ins. square, in mound of earth and stone,
projecting 4 ft. above the ground.

715.10 To Cor. No.3.

Identical with the south Cor. of the location.

A pine post, 4 ins. square, 5 ft. 4 ins long, set 18 ins. in the ground, in mound of stones and earth, scribed iii-2582-M, no bearings available.

Thence N.69° 15'W.

220.00 Intersect S.E. bank Bloody Tanks Wash, course N.40° E.

750.00 Intersect N.W.bank Bloody Tanks Wash, course N.30° E.

775.00 Intersect wagon road, to Globe N.40°E.

969.30 To Cor. No.4, Sur. No. 2540, Sho Me Lode.

1223.90 Intersect line bet.Secs.25 & 30, Tp.1 N., Rs.14 & 15 E., G.&.S.R.Mer., N.00°24'E. 1495.0 ft.from Cor.Secs.25, 20, 31 & 36, S.00°24'W. 1120.6 ft.from 1/4 Cor.25-30.

1500.00 To Cor. No.4,

On line 2-3, Sur. No. 2564, Nelly Bly lode.

Identical with the west Cor. of the location.

A pine post,4x5 ins.,4-1/2 ft.long,set 2 ft.in the ground, in mound of stones, scribed iv-2583-M, whence Cor. No.2, Sur. No.2540, Sho Me lode, bears N.69°15'W.

69.3 ft., Black Peak bears N.66°54'E.

Thence N.62°55'E.

Along line 2-3 Sur. No. 2564, Nelly Bly lode.
291.80 Intersect line bet. Secs. 25&30, Tp.1 N., Rs. 14 & 15 E.,
G.& S.R. Mer., N. 00° 24'E. 1725.6 ft. from Cor. Secs. 25, 30, 31,
& 36, S. 00° 24'W. 890.0 ft. from 1/4 Cor. 25-30.

feet

357.55 Intersect presumed course of ledge at the N.W.End Cen. of the location. N. 69° 15' W. 25 ft. from the discovery.

> A.pine, post, 4. instaguare, in mound of stone, projecting 4 ft.above the ground.

712.90 To Cor. No. 2, Sur. No. 2564, Nelly Bly lode.

715.10 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

Total area Myrtle lode No conflicts.

18.252 acres.

Improvements.

The disc.shaft, 4x6x10 ft.deep, bears from N.W. End Cen. S.69°15'E. 25ft.

> I request that I be allowed to file a supplemental report of improvements before the period of publication has expired.

Other Improvements.

Buildings belonging to the claimant herein are situated as follows:

Frame, 12 x 21 ft., bears from Cor. No. 1 S. 42 E. 340 ft. Frame, 16 x 30 ft., lean-to 12 x 13 ft., 7 ft. veranda on three sides, bears from Cor. No.1 S.27°30'H. 365 ft. Frame, 11 x 20 ft., bears from Cor. No.1, S.19°30'E.

260 ft.

Frame, 19 x 20 ft., bears from Cor. No.1 S.14 E. 265 ft.

Location.

This claim is located in Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, in Sec. 30, Tp. 1 N., R. 15 E., and Approx. Sec. 25, Tp. 1 N., R. 14 E., Unsur., Crook Nat'l. Forest. This claim lies across the Bloody Tanks Wash, both

ends extending onto hills.

The disagreements between the field notes of this survey and Mineral Survey No. 2540 and Mineral Survey No. 2564, are due to errors in the latter surveys.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridical as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with a 300-ft.steel tape.

Adjoining Claims.

This claim is bounded on the north and west by the Nelly Bly lode, Sur. No. 2564, Miami Copper Co., claimant; on the north and east by the Polar Star lode, unsur., David James, claimant, and unknown claims; on the south and east by unknown claim; on the south and west by unknown claim, Santa Cruz lode, unsur., David James, claimant, and Sho Me lode, Sur. No. 2540, S. H. Van Slyck, claimant.

The presumed course of the ledge on this claim is N. 69° 15'w. 25 ft., and S. 69° 15' .E.1475 ft. from the discovery.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals en	mployed by H.C.Hopkins
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist i	n running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field n	otes of the survey of the mining claim of
John H.Davis	·
known as the "MYRTLE"	
and showing the respective capacities in whi	ch they acted.
	Percy Bell , Chainman.
	Dennis Curran , Chainman.
	, Axman.
	$\dots,$ Flagman.
*	HS OF ASSISTANTS.
and	, do solemnly swear that we assisted
H.C.Hopkins , United Sta	tes Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
_	ohn H.Davis
known as the MYRTIE	
represented in the foregoing field notes as ha	aving been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in al	l respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and bour	ndary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surveyor-	General for Arizona Company Chainman. Menseus Our and Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman
	by the above-named persons before me this 2nd
day of Septe	mber , 190 8
and the second s	es February 11, 1911.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Howard C. Hopkins	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of insta	ructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for Ari	zona, dated
August 26,1908 , Ih	ave, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and inst	ructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and corre	ectly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of John H. Davis	
	known as the
Myrtle	·,
situate in	The state of the s
Approx.25 Township No.1 N., Range	nty, Arizona , in Section s 14 F. Unsur. No. 15 F.,
and designated as Survey No. 2583	as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately s	how the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the great	ound, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received	by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of sa	id survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, of	official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that	the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report the	erein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim b	y claimant or his grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the chara	acter, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity	
said labor or improvements so credited to this	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	Howard C. Hokin
•	U. S. Mineral Sarveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Ho	ward C.Hopkins
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me Cul	len A. Little, a Notary Public in
nd for Gila County, Territory of Ar	izona, this 16th
$ ext{day of}$ September , 1908.	
My commission expires Februar	y 11, 1911.
45	<i>(</i>

Notary Public, Gila Count Territory of Arizona.

6—1044

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Myrtle Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by John H. Davis, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 20 day of August 1908.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and I claim 25 feet, in a northwesterly direction and 1475 feet in a southeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode depostt and premises is from the northwest to the southeast.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 6 miles in a westerly direction from Globe in Sec. 30 T.1 N., R.15 E. G. & S.R.Mer. and joins the Nelly Bly and Sho Me claims. This claim is located on forfeited and abandon-

ed ground.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a pine post at a point in a northwesterly direction 25 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northwest end line of said claim; thence N. 62° 55' E. 357.5 feet to a pine post, being the north corner of said claim; thence S. 69° 15' E. 1500 feet to a post, being at the east corner of said claim; thence S. 62° 55' W. 357.5 feet to a post at the center of the southeast end of said claim; thence S. 62° 55' W. 357.5 feet to a post, being at the south corner of said claim; thence N. 69° 15' W. 1500 feet to a post at the west corner of said claim; thence N. 62° 55' E. 357.5 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Myrtle Mining Claim,

located by John H. Davis on the 8th day of July, 1908, and recorded in Book 17 of Records of Mines, at page 524, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description of the description of the county of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description. tion in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20 day of August 1908.

Witness: John H. Fitzpatrick J.W.Stanfield

John H. Davis

Filed and recorded at the request of John H. Davis, at 10 minutes past 2 o'clock P.M. on the 20 day of August A.D.1908.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder, By L.M.Brookner, Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY	OF	ARIZONA,)
COUNTY	OF	GILA	ss

,
I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of
the "MYRTLE" Lode Mining Claim,
as the same appears of record in my office in Book
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript
and of the whole thereof.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	December 22, , 1908
I, U. S. Surveyor-General	foDistrict of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foreg	going transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
	John H. Davis
	Myrtle
situate in	Globe
Mining District, Gil Approx. 25 in Section 30 . To	County, Arizona 14 E. Unsur. wnship No. 1 N., Rangs No. 15 E.,
	583 has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field No	tes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serv	re fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
· ·	t monuments as will perpetuate and fix the <i>locus</i> thereof. less than k _k five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said mining	claim by claimant, or his grantors, and that said improvements
consist of , at time of	survey, 1 Discovery Shaft, Total Value \$25.00
and that no portion of said la	bor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.	
I further certify that the p	lat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona,	is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	Frank S. Ingalls,
	United States Surveyon Community Arizona

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

lease	Phoenix, Arizona	J	
	Do	ecember 22,	, 190.8.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	District of Ariz	ona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing a	and hereto attached Field N	otes and Return of the	Survey of the
Mining Claim of	John H. Davis.		
	Myrtle		
situate in	Globe	n	nining district,
Approx. 25 in Section 5, 30, Tow	nship No. 1 N.,	l, Rang&NoS. 1	4 E., Unsur. 5 E.,
, designated as executed by H_{\bullet}			
Surveyor, August 31-Septe	mber 1, , , ,	190.8, under my instr	ructions dated
August 26	, 1908, have been critica	ally examined and the	necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and	the said Field Notes and R	eturn, and the Survey	they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of	f the copy of the location co	ertificate filed by the	applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	U. S. Surveyor-	Arizo	na

Mineral Survey No.2589. Myrtle Lode.



Supplemental Report of Improvements.

I certify that the value of labor performed and improvements made upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimant, prior to the expiration of the publication of notice of application for patent, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that such improvements consist of:

No.1. The disc.shaft, 4x6x10 ft.deep, bears from N.W. End Cen. S.69°15'E. 25.0 ft. Value \$25.00

Shaft, 4x6x51 ft.deep, bears from Cor. No. 4, N. 80° 12'E. No.2. 233 ft. Value

Total value of improvements.

\$535.00

Globe, Arizona, February 23, 1909.

Territory of Arizona,) County of Gila

H.C. Hopkins, first being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he is a U.S.Mineral Surveyor, and is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing supplemental Report of Improvements made on the Myrtle Lode mining claim, being Mineral Survey No. 2583; and that said report is true and correct; and that the said improvements mentioned and set forth in said Supplemental Report, were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of the application for patent to the lands embraced within said Myrtle Lode mining claim.

Subscribed and sworn to by the said Howard C. Hopkins, U.S. Mineral Surveyor, before me, a notary public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, this 10/day of Musef 1909.

My Commission Expires. Hehrwary 11th, 1911.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Wr, F. M. Allen , and J. G. Emmons,
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the MYRTLE LODE mining claim,
situate in Globe Mining district, Gila County,
Arizona Territory, for which John H.Davis
ha \blacksquare $made$ application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Im allen
JJ Emmane
$\left. egin{array}{ll} TERRITORY \ OF \ ARIZONA, \ County \ of __\Gila \end{array} ight. ight. angle ss:$
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this. If
day of December, 1908. My commission expires February 11, 1911.
6986b500-2-03 Oulless A. Little Notary Public.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyo	r General forI	District of	Arizona	,
do hereby certify that	Five Hundred Doll	ars' worth of l	abor has be	en expended or
improvements made 1	oy claimant or his	grantors,	upon the	mining claim of
	John H. I			
known as the				
situate in	Globe)		mining district,
Approx. 25 in Section 30			14 E	. Unsur.
that said improvemen	ts consist of 2 sha	afts, total	value \$52	55.00
	, and that no por	tion of said labo	or or improv	ements has been
included in the estima	te of expenditures up	on any other cla	nim. A сору	of the report of
lloward	C. Hopkins	, U. S. Dep	uty Mineral	Surveyor, dated
March 1, 1909,	,xb8 , is he	reto attached.		
		Frank S	S. Ingall	s,
	U.S. Surv	eyor General for	Arizona.	
Office of U. S. Surveyo	r General,			
Phoenix,	Arizona,			
Mar	ch 6, 190	9.:		

Description of conflict between the Myrtle lode, Survey No. 2583 and Lot No. 4, of Sec. 30, T. 1 N., R. 15 E.

Beginning at the point of intersection of line—3-4 of the Myrtle lode claim, Survey No. 2583, with the North boundary of Lot 4 of Section 30, T. 1 N., R. 15 E., G. & S. R. B. & M., Arizona, thence easterly to the northeast corner of said Lot 4, thence southerly along the east boundary of said Lot 4 to its intersection with line 2-3 of said Myrtle lode, thence S. 62° 55'W. to Cor. No. 3 of said Myrtle lode, thence N. 69° 15'W. to the place of beginning, containing 2.676 acres.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statement describes the conflict between the Myrtle lode, Survey No. 2583, and Lot No. 4, of Sec. 30, T. 1 N., R. 15 E., as of record in this office, as required by Department letter "H" dated October 11, 1910, and that the same has been shown upon the plat of survey in green ink. Phoenix, Arizona,

November 4, 1910.

Jank Jazile

U. O. Surveyor General

For Arizona,

This certificate is referred ded by the following one and has been taken from the notes filed in the I. E. O. E. T.

Description of conflict between the Myrtle lode, Survey No. 2583, and Lot No. 4, of Sec. 30, T. 1 N., R. 15 E.

Beginning at the point of intersection of line 3-4 of the Myrtle lode claim, Survey No. 2583, with the North boundary of Lot 4 of Section 30, T. 1 N., R. 15 E., G. & S. R. B. & M., Arizona, thence N. 89° 56' 30" E., 818.83 ft. to the Northeast corner of said Lot 4, thence S. 0° 03' E., 162.23 ft. along the East boundary of said Lot 4, to its intersection with line 2-3 of said Myrtle lode, thence S. 62° 55' W., 187.84 ft. to Cor. No.3 of said Myrtle lode, thence N. 69° 15' W., 696.95 ft. to the place of beginning, containing 2.639 acres.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statement describes the conflict between the Myrtle lode, Survey No. 2583, and Lot No. 4, of Sec. 30, T. 1 N., R. 15 E., as of record in this office, as required by Department letters "N" dated October 11, 1910, and June 19, 1911, and that the same has been correctly shown upon the plat of survey in green ink.

Phoenix, Arizona, July 3, 1911.

U. S. Survey or-General for Arizona.

Survey No. 2583. Arizona Land District. Resident Stat Unsur. Scale lin = 200 ft.

Surveyed Aug. 31 - Sept. 1, 1908.

by

H. C. Hopkins.

U. S. Mineral Surveyor. Unknown Claims. Area / 18.252 Acres 540 Me UnknownClaim